

**13**<sup>th</sup> **Annual** Open Juried Art Show

April 10 through May 1, 2016

Opening Reception

Sunday, April 10 1 to 3 p.m. Awards at 2 p.m.

#### **EXHIBIT HOURS**

After the opening reception on Sunday, April 10, the gallery will be open every Friday, Saturday, and Sunday in April and until May 1 from 1 p.m. to 4 p.m.

# AWARDS

Best of Show	\$500
1 <sup>st</sup> Prize	\$350
2 <sup>nd</sup> Prize	\$250
3 <sup>rd</sup> Prize	\$150
Nancy Fenity Memorial	\$100
Pat Scholz Memorial	\$100
Gordon Electronics	\$100
Rubino Family	\$100
Merit Awards	\$50

Questions? Call Arts of Tolland at 860-871-7405 or email us at <u>artsoftolland73@gmail.com</u>. For additional entry forms you may (1) photocopy this form, (2) send a SASE to Arts of Tolland, PO Box 163, Tolland CT 06084, or (3) download a form from our website at artsoftolland.org. ENTRY DROP-OFF DATES Monday, March 28 Noon to 3 p.m. Tuesday, March 29 4 p.m. to 6 p.m.

## ENTRY FEE

First entry: \$20 Second entry: \$15 Checks should be made payable to Arts of Tolland

#### SALES

Arts of Tolland, Inc. will retain a 20% commission on all works sold. All taxes are the responsibility of the artist. Artwork is to remain on display for the duration of the show.

# LIMIT

Two entries per artist. Each piece not to exceed 40", including the frame.

# ELIGIBILITY

Open to all artists 18 years old and over. Artwork to be hand-delivered to the Arts Center of Tolland, 22 Tolland Green, Tolland CT. Original artwork only; no reproductions, no crafts, no photography, no sculpture. Works should be wired and ready to hang. No tooth-hooks will be allowed. Works previously exhibited in any Arts of Tolland Juried Show are not eligible.

## PICK-UP

All <u>non</u>-accepted entries MUST be picked up on Monday, April 4, from 4 p.m. to 6 p.m.

Accepted entries are to be picked up on Sunday, May 4, from 4 to 6 p.m. <u>No early pick-ups</u>. Paintings not picked up are subject to a \$5 per day storage fee.

#### ENTRY FORMS MAY BE PHOTOCOPIED

Fill out A, B, and C for each piece entered.

You may use address labels.

(A) ENTRY FORM	2016
Name	
Address	
Town/State/Zip	
Title and Medium	
PriceNumber of entries	
(B) OFFICE COPY	2016
Accepted Rejected Price	
Name	
Address	
Town/State/Zip	
Email address	
Phone number	
Title and Medium	
# of entries	
I agree to the terms of the Arts of Tolland Juried Ar	rt Show.
Signature	
(C) ARTIST COPY Name	

Title	Medium

Number of entries\_\_\_\_\_ Price \_\_\_\_\_

JUDGE: Sandra Wakeen is a nationally and internationally known painter and teacher who studied at Paier School of Art, Studio Escalier in France, and at Scottsdale Artists School, where she studied forensic facial reconstruction. She was accepted recently into Oil Painters of America Inaugural Salon Show, and was one of 35 artists accepted into Plein Aire Vermont. She was a featured artist in Fine Art Connoisseur magazine and American Art Collector magazine. Oil Painters of America and the Portrait Society of America have recognized her work, and the Greater Hartford Arts Council in 2012 named Sandra "Connecticut Artist of the Year." She has exhibited throughout New England and in Italy. Currently she paints and teaches at her studio in Somers. CT.

**LIABILITY:** Every reasonable care will be exercised in the handling and storage of works submitted to the exhibit. Arts of Tolland, Inc. or its agents will not be responsible for loss or damage no matter how it may occur, whether such work is on display or in storage. Furthermore, we accept no liability resulting from the entry, acceptance or refusal of exhibits, or for any other matter connected with the exhibition. The submission of artworks(s) to this exhibit shall be understood to imply an agreement on the part of the submitter to the conditions set forth above.

**DIRECTIONS:** Take I-84 to Exit 68. At the end of the exit ramp turn north on to Route 195 toward Tolland. Follow Route 195 north approximately <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> mile to Tolland Green. At the stoplight turn right and then make an immediate left. The Arts Center of Tolland is the small white building on the right.

P.O. Box 163, Tolland, CT 06084



# 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Open Juried Art Show

April 10 through May 1, 2016

Opening Reception

Sunday, April 10 1-3 p.m.

